South Downs National Park Authority Statement on Submission of the South Downs Local Plan and Availability of Documents

Town and Country Planning (Local Planning) (England) Regulations 2012 (as amended) (Regulation 22)

During the period of examination, copies of the South Downs Local Plan, together with the Sustainability Appraisal, Habitat Regulations Assessment, Policies Maps and Consultation Statement, will be available to view on the Authority's website https://www.southdowns.gov.uk/localplan Please note that the Core Document Library made

https://www.southdowns.gov.uk/localplan Please note that the Core Document Library made up of those documents considered relevant to the preparation of the South Downs Local Plan is also available to view on the Authority's website.

The South Downs Local Plan, Sustainability Appraisal, Habitat Regulations Assessment, Policies Maps and Consultation Statement will be available for inspection at the following locations and times:

South Downs Centre reception, North Street, Midhurst GU29 9DH (principal office) (Mon-Thu 09:00-17:00; Fri 09:00-16:30, Sat 09:00-13:00 (Saturday opening only from 31 March to 27 October 2018))

Winchester Discovery Centre reception, Jewry Street, Winchester, SO23 8SB (Mon-Fri 09:00-19:00; Sat 0900-17:00; Sun 11:00-15:00)

Petersfield Town Hall lobby, Heath Rd, Petersfield GU31 4EA (Mon-Fri 09:00-17:00)

Chichester Library –first floor, Tower Street, Chichester, PO19 1QJ Mon-Fri 09:00-19:00; Sat 09:00-17:00)

Jubilee library (Brighton) main foyer, Jubilee Street, Brighton BN1 IGE (Mon, Tue & Thu 10:00-19:00; Wed, Fri & Sat 10:00-17:00; Sun 11:00-17:00)

Storrington Library main counter, Ryecroft Lane, Storrington, RH20 4PA (Mon-Fri 09:30-17:30; Sat 10:00-16:00)

Lewes District Council reception, Southover House, Southover Road, Lewes BN7 IAB (Mon-Fri 08:30-17:00)

If you have any questions about the content of this document, please contact the Planning Policy Team by phoning the South Downs National Park on 01730 814810 or emailing planningpolicy@southdowns.gov.uk.